South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:22:46 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2395 (Rat #0301, Act #0200 of 1985) General Bill, By P.B. Harris

A Bill to amend Sections 39-43-30, 39-43-40, 39-43-50, 39-43-60, 39-43-70, 39-43-80, 39-43-90, 39-43-100, 39-43-110,
39-43-120, 39-43-140, 39-43-150, 39-43-160, and 39-43-190, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to liquefied
petroleum gases, so as to make various changes in the provisions concerning these gases; to amend Chapter 43 of Title 39 of
the 1976 Code, relating to liquefied petroleum gases, by adding Section 39-43-210, so as to require vehicles using liquified
petroleum gas as a motor fuel to be specially identified by a certain date; and to repeal Sections 39-47-10 through 39-47-70,
relating to anhydrous ammonia.-amended title

02/12/85
02/12/85
04/24/85
04/30/85
05/08/85
05/08/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
06/13/85
06/13/85
06/13/85
06/14/85
06/18/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
07/10/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-657

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-658
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2645
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 7, 1985 HJ-2749

Amended HJ-2980

Read second time HJ-2983

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3080

Introduced and read first time SJ-2017

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2017
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2962
Read second time SJ-2963

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2963
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2980

Ratified R 301

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/24/85

Act No. 200

See Act for exceptions to the effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



