

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2395 (Rat #0301, Act #0200 of 1985) General Bill, By P.B. Harris

A Bill to amend Sections 39-43-30, 39-43-40, 39-43-50, 39-43-60, 39-43-70, 39-43-80, 39-43-90, 39-43-100, 39-43-110, 39-43-120, 39-43-140, 39-43-150, 39-43-160, and 39-43-190, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to liquefied petroleum gases, so as to make various changes in the provisions concerning these gases; to amend Chapter 43 of Title 39 of the 1976 Code, relating to liquefied petroleum gases, by adding Section 39-43-210, so as to require vehicles using liquified petroleum gas as a motor fuel to be specially identified by a certain date; and to repeal Sections 39-47-10 through 39-47-70, relating to anhydrous ammonia.-amended title

02/12/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-657
02/12/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-658
04/24/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2645
04/30/85	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 7, 1985 HJ-2749
05/08/85	House	Amended HJ-2980
05/08/85	House	Read second time HJ-2983
05/09/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3080
05/09/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2017
05/09/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2017
06/13/85	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2962
06/13/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2963
06/13/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2963
06/14/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2980
06/18/85		Ratified R 301
06/24/85		Signed By Governor
06/24/85		Effective date 06/24/85
06/24/85		Act No. 200
06/24/85		See Act for exceptions to the effective date
07/10/85		Copies available